h	-03-2001
62801 REC	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 10	1766737 inal document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):
Stoody Deloro Stellite, Inc.	Name: Deloro Stellite Company, Inc.
•	Address: 12312 Olive Boulevard
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Suite 255
_	City Ch. L
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: St. Louis
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	State: Missouri Zip: 63141
Other	Country: USA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association 28
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
J. Mario di Complanto.	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached:
Execution Date: March 13, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square yes \boxtimes no
Execution Date. Major 13, 1997	Notificial nume(s) ee address(es) anaemes.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/469,407	212,119 813,993 1,036,720 1,255,801
76/096,060	241,694 926,093 1,063,212 1,264,689
	693,060 946,641 1,114,370 1,738,170 764,936 951,357 1,212,132 1,740,863
	777,397 1,013,145 1,239,966 1,885,806
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Application(s) 2 + Registration(s): 20 = Total 22
Michael E. Godar	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>565.00</u>
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	⊠ Enclosed
One Metropolitan Square	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1345
(314) 231-5400 (telephone)	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
	us and correct and any attached convice a true conv of the original document.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
10-22-01	
Jennifer L. Wagner Name of Person Signing Date	
G:481 40.00 OP G:482 525.00 OP	
4	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0331

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STOODY DELORO STELLITE, INC." TO "DELORO STELLITE COMPANY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1997, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER-OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8378721 03-18-97

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0332

0875149 8100 971087590 SI. FE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/18/1997 971087590 - 0875149

CHRTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STOODY DELORO STELLITE, INC.

Stoody Deloro Stellite, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST

The name of the Corporation is Stoody Deloro Stellite, Inc.

SECOND

Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended and restated, of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

*ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is Deloro Stellite Company, Inc."

THIRD

The aforesaid amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and has been consented to in writing by the sole stockholder in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.

[Remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

DATS03...:\48\77348\0001\6824\CRTD0361.580

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0333 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed pursuant to Section 103 of the DGCL by the undersigned duly authorized officer of the Corporation as of March 13, 1997.

STOODY DELORO STELLITE, INC.

Name: Stephanie N. Issephson

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary